The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 905838
LP3985

Top View
See NS Package Number BPA05, BLA05, TLA05
LP
39
85
www.national.com 2
Ordering Information
BP refers to 0.170mm bump size, 0.900mm height for micro SMD Package
Output
Voltage (V)
Grade
LP3985 Supplied as 250
Units, Tape and Reel
LP3985 Supplied as 3000
Units, Tape and Reel
2.5 STD LP3985IBP-2.5 LP3985IBPX-2.5
2.6 STD LP3985IBP-2.6 LP3985IBPX-2.6
2.7 STD LP3985IBP-2.7 LP3985IBPX-2.7
2.8 STD LP3985IBP-2.8 LP3985IBPX-2.8
2.85 STD LP3985IBP-285 LP3985IBPX-285
2.9 STD LP3985IBP-2.9 LP3985IBPX-2.9
3.0 STD LP3985IBP-3.0 LP3985IBPX-3.0
3.1 STD LP3985IBP-3.1 LP3985IBPX-3.1
3.2 STD LP3985IBP-3.2 LP3985IBPX-3.2
3.3 STD LP3985IBP-3.3 LP3985IBPX-3.3
4.7 STD LP3985IBP-4.7 LP3985IBPX-4.7
5.0 STD LP3985IBP-5.0 LP3985IBPX-5.0
BL refers to 0.300mm bump size, 0.995mm height for micro SMD Package
Output
Voltage (V)
Grade
LP3985 Supplied as 250
Units, Tape and Reel
LP3985 Supplied as 3000
Units, Tape and Reel
2.5 STD LP3985IBL-2.5 LP3985IBLX-2.5
2.6 STD LP3985IBL-2.6 LP3985IBLX-2.6
2.7 STD LP3985IBL-2.7 LP3985IBLX-2.7
2.8 STD LP3985IBL-2.8 LP3985IBLX-2.8
2.85 STD LP3985IBL-285 LP3985IBLX-285
2.9 STD LP3985IBL-2.9 LP3985IBLX-2.9
3.0 STD LP3985IBL-3.0 LP3985IBLX-3.0
3.1 STD LP3985IBL-3.1 LP3985IBLX-3.1
3.2 STD LP3985IBL-3.2 LP3985IBLX-3.2
3.3 STD LP3985IBL-3.3 LP3985IBLX-3.3
4.8 STD LP3985IBL-4.8 LP3985IBLX-4.8
5.0 STD LP3985IBL-5.0 LP3985IBLX-5.0
TL refers to 0.300mm bump size, 0.600mm height for micro SMD Package
Output
Voltage (V)
Grade
LP3985 Supplied as 250
Units, Tape and Reel
LP3985 Supplied as 3000
Units, Tape and Reel
2.5 STD LP3985ITL-2.5 LP3985ITLX-2.5
2.6 STD LP3985ITL-2.6 LP3985ITLX-2.6
2.7 STD LP3985ITL-2.7 LP3985ITLX-2.7
2.8 STD LP3985ITL-2.8 LP3985ITLX-2.8
2.85 STD LP3985ITL-285 LP3985ITLX-285
2.9 STD LP3985ITL-2.9 LP3985ITLX-2.9
3.0 STD LP3985ITL-3.0 LP3985ITLX-3.0
3.1 STD LP3985ITL-3.1 LP3985ITLX-3.1
3.2 STD LP3985ITL-3.2 LP3985ITLX-3.2
3.3 STD LP3985ITL-3.3 LP3985ITLX-3.3
4.75 STD LP3985ITL-4.75 LP3985ITLX-4.75
4.8 STD LP3985ITL-4.8 LP3985ITLX-4.8
5.0 STD LP3985ITL-5.0 LP3985ITLX-5.0
LP
3985
Ordering Information (Continued)
For SOT Package
Output
Voltage (V)
Grade
LP3985 Supplied as 1000
Units, Tape and Reel
LP3985 Supplied as 3000
Units, Tape and Reel
Package Marking
2.5 STD LP3985IM5-2.5 LP3985IM5X-2.5 LCSB
2.6 STD LP3985IM5-2.6 LP3985IM5X-2.6 LCTB
2.7 STD LP3985IM5-2.7 LP3985IM5X-2.7 LCUB
2.8 STD LP3985IM5-2.8 LP3985IM5X-2.8 LCJB
2.85 STD LP3985IM5-285 LP3985IM5X-285 LCXB
2.9 STD LP3985IM5-2.9 LP3985IM5X-2.9 LCYB
3.0 STD LP3985IM5-3.0 LP3985IM5X-3.0 LCRB
3.1 STD LP3985IM5-3.1 LP3985IM5X-3.1 LCZB
3.2 STD LP3985IM5-3.2 LP3985IM5X-3.2 LDPB
3.3 STD LP3985IM5-3.3 LP3985IM5X-3.3 LDQB
4.7 STD LP3985IM5-4.7 LP3985IM5X-4.7 LDRB
5.0 STD LP3985IM5-5.0 LP3985IM5X-5.0 LDSB
LP
39
85
www.national.com 4